* Mr. Kalanithi Maran, Promoter of the Company ultimately controls M/s. Kal Airways Private Limited.

 The Post Allotment holding mentioned above assumes that outstanding 64,169,000 Warrants have been allotted consequent

upon conversion of warrants.

* The Post Allotment holding mentioned above assumes that all equity shares under Tranche I Allotment have been allotted

consequent upon conversion of warrants.

The proposed allotment of Warrants on preferential basis (if made) and exercise of option attached to such

Warrants will not result in change in management or control of the Company as per the provisions of the

SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and amendments thereof.

f) Pre-issue & Post-issue Shareholding Pattern of the Company

i) Tranche I Allotment

The shareholding pattern of the Company Pre and Post excercise of option attached to Warrants issued

on preferential basis is as mentioned below:

Category of shareholder  Pre-Issue as on August 15, 2014 Post- Issue after Tranche I Allotment

Shareholding of Promoter Total no. of Percentage of Total no. of Percentage of

and Promoter Group shares total no. of shares shares total no. of shares

Indian Promoters 350,428,758 58.46% 432,109,387 63.44%

Foreign Promoters   -   -   -   -

Total Indian Promoter and 350,428,758 58.46% 432,109,387 63.44%

Foreign Promoter

Public shareholding

Institutions 4,617,353 0.77% 4,617,353 0.68%

Non-institutions 244,404,072 40.77% 244,404,072 35.88%

Total Public Shareholding 249,021,425 41.54% 249,021,425 36.56%

Grand Total 599,450,183 100.00% 681,130,812 100.00%

Note: The aforesaid percentages are based on capital as on August 15, 2014 considering full conversion of outstanding

Warrants aggregating to 64,169,000 and without taking into consideration any potential dilutions by way of issuance

of shares under the ESOP scheme.

9
30th Annual Report 2013-2014

ii) Tranche II Allotment

The shareholding pattern of the Company Pre and Post excercise of option attached to Warrants issued

on preferential basis is as mentioned below:

Category of shareholder  Pre-Issue as on August 15, 2014 Post- Issue after Tranche II Allotment

Shareholding of Promoter Total no. of Percentage of Total no. of Percentage of

and Promoter Group shares total no. of shares shares total no. of shares

Indian Promoters 432,109,387 63.44% 539,520,136 68.42%

Foreign Promoters   -   -   -   -

Total Indian Promoter and 432,109,387 63.44% 539,520,136 68.42%

Foreign Promoter

Public shareholding

Institutions 4,617,353 0.68% 4,617,353 0.59%

Non-institutions 244,404,072 35.88% 244,404,072 30.99%

Total Public Shareholding 249,021,425 36.56% 249,021,425 31.58%

Grand Total 681,130,812 100.00% 788,541,561 100.00%

Note: The aforesaid percentages are based on capital as on August 15, 2014 considering full conversion of (i)

outstanding Warrants aggregating to 64,169,000; (ii) outstanding Warrants under Tranche I Allotment; and without

taking into consideration any potential dilutions by way of issuance of shares under the ESOP scheme.

g) Undertaking

The Company undertakes to re-compute the price of the specified securities in terms of the provision of the

SEBI ICDR Regulations, where it is required to do so. If the amount payable on account of the re-computation

of price is not paid within the time stipulated in the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the specified securities shall